TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/22/2010	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	merly Execution Date Entity Type	
MedQuist Transcriptions, Ltd.		I10/22/2010 I	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MedQuist IP LLC		
Street Address:	1000 Bishops Gate Boulevard, Suite 300		
City:	Mt. Laurel		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08054		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3352982	CLARITY	
Registration Number:	2471716	HEALTHSCRIBE	
Registration Number:	1883084	HEALTHSCRIBE	
Registration Number:	2537211	PRACTICE ANYWHERE	
Registration Number:	2444223	S SCRIBES ONLINE	
Registration Number:	3740606	FOLLOW THE SUN	
Registration Number:	3101538	SPHERIS	
Serial Number:	77004660	PRINCIPLE	
Serial Number:	77424957	TRUE SCORING	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-7419

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

REEL: 004304 FRAME: 0686

TRADEMARK 900175015

Phone: (703) 836-6620

Email: bassam.ibrahim@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0051867-000129

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bassam N. Ibrahim

Signature: /Bassam N. Ibrahim/ /s/

Date: 10/27/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=MedIP.tmasdign#page1.tif source=MedIP.tmasdign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004304 FRAME: 0687

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MedQuist Transcriptions, Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of New Jersey, having an address of 1000 Bishops Gate Boulevard, Suite 300, Mt. Laurel, New Jersey 08054 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the United States trademark/service mark applications and registrations and the marks identified in Schedule A, and

WHEREAS, said marks, said trademark/service mark applications and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized in which the marks is used, or with the portion of the business to which the marks pertain, or with that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks and the U.S. trademark applications and registrations listed on the attached Schedule A were assigned by ASSIGNOR to MedQuist IP LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, having an address of 1000 Bishops Gate Boulevard, Suite 300, Mt. Laurel, New Jersey 08054 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), which assignment was made on April 22, 2010 by the execution of an Asset and Assumption Agreement between the parties, and said ASSIGNOR is desirous of perfecting said assignment and does hereby confirm said assignment of said marks, said trademark/service mark applications and registrations, and the above-referenced goodwill;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring and confirming the acquisition of all right, title and interest in and to said marks, said trademark/service mark applications and registrations and said goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, nunc pro tune, as of April 22, 2010, unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid marks, said trademark/service mark applications and registrations listed on Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized in which the marks is used, or with the portion of the business to which the marks pertain, or with that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks

	MedQuist Transcriptions, Ltd.
Date: 10/22/10	By: MM
	Name: Mark R. Sulman
	Title: Gen. Courch chief Compliance
	officer: Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004304 FRAME: 0688

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

E STORE TO WATER STREET	Fallicity of towards.	(siturioni and)	eteral hirox	PRINCE TO A VIDEO
CLARITY	09/21/1006	77/004,664	3,352,982	12/11/2007
PRINCIPLE	09/21/2006	77/004,660		
HEALTHSCRIBE & Design	08/09/2000	76/105,599	2,471,716	07/24/2001
HEALTHSCRIBE	03/28/1991	74/152,488	1,883,084	03/07/1995
PRACTICE ANYWHERE and	01/07/2000	75/891,328	2,537,211	02/05/2002
Design			ļ	
S SCRIBES ONLINE and	01/07/2000	75/892,038	2,444,223	04/17/2001
Design				
FOLLOW THE SUN	03/18/2008	77/424,952	3,740,606	01/19/2010
TRUE SCORING	03/18/2008	77/424,957		
SPHERIS	09/17/2003	78/301,822	3,101,538	06/06/2006

#2253698-y1

RECORDED: 10/27/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004304 FRAME: 0689